
Stop # Stop Details Time

Bus is at BUS GARAGE - leave there at 6:43
Take the last McMechen exit - McMechen/Benwood exit - make a right at the 

stop sign

1 McMechen/Benwood Library 6:57

Turn right onto 6th Street

2 6th & Logan (first stop sign) 6:59

Continue on Sixth Street - cross overpass - at stop sign

3 6th & Lincoln across bridge 7:01

Turn left on Lincoln to next stop sign

4 10th Street and Lincoln (next stop sign) 7:04

Make left, then right onto W. Baltimore (go past Dollar General)

5 12th Street and W. Baltimore - prepare to cross railroad tracks 7:04

Turn right on Rt 2 towards Glen Dale

After the Narrows, get in the left lane and turn left onto Route 86

6
SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL - Unload SMS students - transfer elementary 

students to Bus #83
7:20

Go to exit - make a left onto Route 88 - make a right onto Route 86 - go to 

second lane on right (Benwood Hill) - Announce on radio you are heading down 

Benwood Hill

At bottom of Benwood Hill - turn Left on Marshall Street

7 McMechen Fire Department 7:35

8 14th & Marshall 7:37

9 Kings School 7:38

10 21st Street 7:40

11 Go to JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL - Unload 7:47
Return to Bus Garage 7:55

Revised 4.16.2024                        *denotes seldom rides

YOU WILL HAVE A MIDDAY ON BUS #6

Bus # 57-18  - Stop Schedule - AM
Driver -  Vicki Williams       Location -  McMechen/Glen Dale Heights



Stop # Stop Details Time

Bus is at BUS GARAGE - leave 2:40

1
SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL (last bus in line behind Bus 87-22) stay behind Bus 

87 to Hilltop
2:58

2 HILLTOP ELEMENTARY (including HunnyPot students) 3:10

Go to exit - turn left on Route 88, then turn right onto Route 86
Continue on Route 86 to Benwood Hill - make a right onto Benwood Hill - 

announce heading down Benwood Hill - continue to McMechen - make a left off 

Benwood Hill and then a left onto Marshall Street
3 Benwood & McMechen Library 3:24

Turn right onto Fourth Street

4 HunnyPot Daycare 3:25
Make a right at stop sign - continue to next stop sign at Third and Logan - make a 

right onto Third Street - continue to stop sign - make a right onto Marshall Street 

- turn right onto Sixth Street
5 6th & Logan (first stop sign) 3:26

Continue to next stop sign - go straight across the bridge

6 6th & Lincoln (first street on other side of bridge) 3:28

7
Continue to next stop sign - 10th and Lincoln (NO STUDENTS AT STOP AT THIS 

TIME)
3:30

Make a left - then a right onto W. Baltimore - pass Dollar General to next stop 

sign
8 12 Street & W. Baltimore - prepare for railroad crossing 3:33

Make a right onto Route 2

Return to BUS GARAGE 3:50

Bus # 57-18  - Stop Schedule - PM
Driver -  Vicki Williams             Location -  McMechen/Glen Dale Heights

Revised 4.16.2024                        *denotes seldom rides


